

## BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

## **Resolution 21-59**

## A RESOLUTION APPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD

WHEREAS, vacancies exist on the Economic Development Review Board.

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands that the following appointment be and is hereby confirmed to the Economic Development Review Board:

POSITION:	NAME:	TERM:	EXPIRATION:
Business Member 1	Jay Cosgrove	1 Year	12/31/2021
Business Member 2		1 Year	12/31/2021
Non-Business Member 1	John F. Bentham	1 Year	12/31/2021
Non-Business Member 2	Valerie Montecalvo	1 Year	12/31/2021

## Motion to Approve R-21-59:

	INTRODUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Martin		X	X			
Mazzola			X			
Melnyk			X			
Olszewski			X			
Broullon	X		X			

I, Michelle Hutchinson, Acting Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Council Meeting, held February 17, 2021.

Michelle Hutchinson Acting Municipal Clerk